502880608 07/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2927205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY S. WALKER	10/08/2002
SANJAY K. JINDAL	10/15/2002
TOBY WEIR-JONES	11/23/2002
STEPHEN C. TULLEY	11/01/2002
MICHAEL D. DOWNS	10/09/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALKER DIGITAL, LLC
Street Address:	1177 HIGH RIDGE ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 128
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8423400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)461-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-461-7000

vleliever@patentproperties.com Email: PATENT PROPERTIES, INC. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: TWO HIGH RIDGE PARK

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02-074-C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERONIKA LELIEVER
SIGNATURE:	/Veronika Leliever/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=02-074 C2 ASN 11-26-02#page1.tif

REEL: 033250 FRAME: 0019 502880608

PATENT

source=02-074_C2_ASN_11-26-02#page2.tif source=02-074_C2_ASN_11-26-02#page3.tif source=02-074_C2_ASN_11-26-02#page4.tif source=02-074_C2_ASN_11-26-02#page5.tif source=02-074_C2_ASN_11-26-02#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033250 FRAME: 0020

Docket No. 02-074

<u> </u>							
This is an A	Assignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):					
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention					
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in th						
×	United States Patent Application Ser	rial No. 140/218,157					
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: August 12, 2002					
	United States Provisional Patent App	plication Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).						
	Other (specify)						
Title of the 1							
	ND METHOD FOR MANAGING CUSTO	MIZED DEWARD OFFERS					
Inventors (a.	issignors)						
	Name	Address					
Jay S. WAI		124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, CT 06877					
Sanjay K. J		16758 Calle de Catalina, Pacific Palisades, CA 90272					
Toby WEIF	······································	240B Tabor Drive, Scotts Valley, CA 95066					
Stephen C.		115 Ruane Street, Fairfield, CT 06824					
Michael D.	DOWNS	94 Southfield Avenue, #601, Stamford, CT 06902					
<u> </u>							
<u></u>							
<u> </u>							
							
<u></u>							
4ssignee							
	Name	Address					
WALKER D	DIGITAL, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06905					

[Page 1 of 6]

PATENT

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. 02-074

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Sanjay K. JINDAL	
Toby WEIR-JONES	
Stephen C. TULLEY	
Michael D. DOWNS	

[Page 2 of 6]

PATENT REEL: 033250 FRAME: 0022

Docket No. 02-074

, ,	tarizat	ion is not n	ecessarj	v, it will b	e consid		<u>Notarizat</u> ima facie ev		f execution	pursuant to 35 (J.S.C. 261.)		
Executed at Stamford	this	8h	day	of	Octo	ober	, in the	year <	2002	*			
State of Connect	cut								(Sigi	nature of Invento	r)		
County of Fairfiel	d												• •
Before me personowho acknowledge execute the same i	d the	foregoii	ıg İns				e act and		and also he year	represented	that he	or she is	authorized to
		CHAEI NOTA COMMISSIO	RV P	4 / 45 / 44	ن		flui	U	Sai	(Noldry Public)			
Executed at	this		day	of	Octo	ber	, in the	year	2002				
State of California	ì								(Sign	ature of Invento	r)		
County of													
County of Before me persond who acknowledge execute the same t	d the		ig ins				<i>e act and</i> ober		and also he year	represented 2002	that he e	or she is	authorized to
Before me persono who acknowledge	d the		ig ins	trumen					he year		that he d	or she is	authorized to
Before me persono who acknowledge	d the		ig ins	trumen day of		Octo		, in (he year	2002	that he d	or she is	authorized to
Before me persond who acknowledge execute the same the Executed	d the his this		ig ins	trumen day of	t to be	Octo	ober	, in (2002	2002		or she is	authorized to
Before me personowho acknowledge execute the same to Executed at	d the his this		ig ins	trumen day of	t to be	Octo	ober	, in (2002	2002 (Notary Public)		or she is	authorized to
Before me persond who acknowledge execute the same to Executed at	d the his this	foregoù ppeared	day Toby	trumen. lay of of	octo	Octo	, in the	, in t	2002	2002 (Notary Public)	r)		
Before me persond who acknowledge execute the same to Executed at County of Before me persond who acknowledged	d the his this	foregoù ppeared	day Toby	trumen. day of of WEIR-,	octo	Octo ober a free	, in the	, in t	2002 (Signate and also the year	2002 (Notary Public) nature of Invento represented	r)		

Docket No. 02-074

Executed this		O-1-1	
at Stamford	day of	October	, in the year 2002
State of Connecticut			(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally appear			
who acknowledged the foreg	going instrumen day of	t to be a free Octo	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to ober , in the year 2002
			(Notary Public)
Executed this 15° at	Th day of	October	, in the year 2002 (Signature of Inventor)
State of California County of Lo4 AN DE ES			CONSTANCE MARTINEZ Commission # 1286470 Notory Public - Coffornia Los Angeles County
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the foreg	ed Sanjay K. JII going instrument	NDAL t to be a free	My Comm. Expires Jon 1, 2005 e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	5Th day of	Octo	ober , in the year 2002
(,			Opotare Wanting
Executed this	day of	October	notare Maxing (Notary Public) in the year 2002
Executed this at	day of	October	(Signature of Inventor)
Executed this at State of California	day of	October	
Executed this at State of California County of Before me personally appears	ed Toby WEIR-、	JONES	(Signature of Inventor)
Executed this at State of California County of Before me personally appears	ed Toby WEIR-、	JONES	(Signature of Inventor) e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

Docket No. 02-074

(Although notarization is n	ot necessary, it will b	<u>]</u> e considered pri	Notarization ima facie evidence o	of execution	pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this at Stamford	day of	October	, in the year	2002		
State of Connecticut				(Sign	nature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield						
Before me personally appears who acknowledged the forege execute the same this		t to be a free		and also the year	o represented that he or she is 2002	s authorized to
					(Notary Public)	-
Executed this at	day of	October	, in the year	2002		
State of California				(Sign	nature of Inventor)	
County of						
Before me personally appeard who acknowledged the foreg execute the same this		t to be a free		the year	o represented that he or she is 2002 (Notary Public)	s authorized to
Executed this Q	g day of	November	, in the year	2002		
at			Tolay	Wli (Sig)	nature of Inventor)	-
State of California			\bigvee		• •	
County of Santa Csuz						
Before me personally appeare						
who acknowledged the foregexecute the same this 23	going instrument 3 IA-day of	t to be a free Nove		and also the year	represented that he or she is	; authorized to
Comr Notary	MATT ROMO mission # 1339694 y Public - California nta Cruz County	NA.		CH.	(Notary Public)	
	nta Cruz County n. Expires Jan 14, 20	06				

Docket No. 02-074

(Although notarization i	s not necessary, it will be considered	Notarization d prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this value of Stamford	st day of -Octobe Novem	in the year 2002	
l		(Signature of Inventor)	
State of Connecticut		(DIGITATION OF THE OF T	ļ
County of Fairfield			
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize	zed to
execute the same this	1st day of	October in the year 2002	
NOTAL	D. BRINTON EY PUBLIC VEXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	Mill St	
Executed this at Stamford	t day of Octobe	(Notary Public) or , in the year 2002	
		Muhael Down's	
State of Connecticut		(Signature of Inventor)	
County of Fairfield		·	
Before me personally appe who acknowledged the for execute the same this c	regoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to the sear which was a second control of the search was a second control of the	ed to
NOT	EL D. BRINTON FARY PUBLIC SION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2007	Mell French Public)	
Executed this at	day of	, in the year	
		A S C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
State of		(Signature of Inventor)	
County of			
Before me personally appe			
who acknowledged the for execute the same this	regoing instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize in the year	ed to
Execute the opine 1200	uay of	th the year	
		(Notary Public)	

Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 07/07/2014

PATENT